

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31445/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2011 in OSA No.310/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

L.MOHANAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED IDRIS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
MR. Anis Mohammad, Adv.
Mr. Stalin Selvamani, Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent, post after four weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|
|