

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31445/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2011 in OSA No.310/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

L.MOHANAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED IDRIS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan,Adv.
Mr. Anis Mohammad,Adv.
Mr. Stalin Selvamani,Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the
petitioner to file an application for substitution and bringing on
record the legal representatives left behind by respondent no.3.
Post thereafter.

| (Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khera)
| | Court Master

|
|