

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31445/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2011 in OSA No.310/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

L.MOHANAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED IDRIS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms.Srikala Gurukrishnakumar, Adv.
Mr. A.Mohan Raj, Adv.
Mr. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.
Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Mr. Anis Mohammad, Adv
Mr. L.K. Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw this petition reserving liberty for the petitioner to raise all question open to the petitioner in the appeal already preferred by him before the High Court. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty prayed for subject to all just exceptions.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|
|